The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-Law Number 134 - 2013

A By-Law to Execute an Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Local Authority Services Limited (LAS) for the Purchase and Management of Municipal Fuel and Lubricant Purchases

Whereas the LAS Procurement Program was created in 1992 by the Association of Municipalities (AMO) as a wholly owned subsidiary company to help Ontario municipalities realize lower costs, higher revenues and enhanced staff capacity, through co-operative procurement efforts and innovative training, programs and services; and

Whereas the City of Kenora has established agreements with LAS for bulk purchasing of electricity and natural gas; and

Whereas LAS has partnered with Prairie Fuel Advisors (PFA) to offer a new fuel procurement program for Ontario municipalities; and

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to execute an Agreement with Local Authority Services Limited (LAS) for the purchase and management of municipal fuel and lubricant purchases;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute the Agreement with Local Authority Services Limited for the purchase and management of municipal fuel and lubricant purchases.
- 3. That this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-Law Read a First and Second Time This 17th Day of December, 2013.

By-Law Read a Third and Final Time This 17th Day of December, 2013.

Mayor
Deputy Clerk